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EUROPEAN 

  COMMISSION 

 

Brussels, 8.11.2022  
C(2022) 8105 final 

ANNEXES 1 to 2 

 

ANNEXES 

to the 

COMMISSION IMPLEMENTING DECISION 

approving the programme of Croatia for support from  the Instrument for Financial 

support for Border Management and Visa Policy for the period from 2021 to 2027     

 

 

EN 

 

  EN 
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ANNEX I 

 

BMVI 

2021 

2022 

2023 

2024 

2025 

2026 

2027  Total 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

Initial allocation 

      -     24.665.421,00  

29.968.678,00  

32.321.765,00  

25.026.344,00  

20.715.778,00  

20.998.046,00  

153.696.032,00  

Mid-Term Review 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                              -    

       

          

Thematic Facility I 

      -     1.041.057,00  

                            -                                -                                -                                -                                -    1.041.057,00  

       

          

Specific action 

  

1.041.057,00  

  

  

  

  

  

1.041.057,00  

Emergency assistance 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                              -    

Thematic Facility II 

      -                                 -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                  -    

Specific action 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                              -    

Emergency assistance 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                              -    

Thematic Facility III 

      -                                 -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                  -    

Specific action 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                              -    

Emergency assistance 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                              -    

Transfer in 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                              -    

Transfer out 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                              -    

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

Total 

      -     25.706.478,00  

29.968.678,00  

32.321.765,00  

25.026.344,00  

20.715.778,00  

20.998.046,00  

154.737.089,00  

 

 

 

EN 
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ANNEX II 

Indicative breakdown of national 

Basis for calculation 

National 

Union contribution 

contribution 

Co-financing rate 

Specific objective (SO) 

Type of action 

Union support (total 

contribution 

Total (e)=(a)+(b) 

(a) 

(f)=(a)/(e) 

or public) 

(b)=(c)+(d) 

Public (c) 

Private (d) 

European integrated border management 

Regular actions 

Total 

64,366,429.78 

21,455,476.59 

21,455,476.59 

0.00 

85,821,906.37 

75.0000000029% 

European integrated border management 

Specific actions 

Total 

982,129.25 

109,125.47 

109,125.47 

 

1,091,254.72 

90.0000001833% 

European integrated border management 

Annex IV actions 

Total 

24,350,000.00 

2,705,555.55 

2,705,555.55 

0.00 

27,055,555.55 

90.0000000185% 

European integrated border management 

Operating support 

Total 

39,910,223.62 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

39,910,223.62 

100.0000000000% 

European integrated border management 

ETIAS 

regulation  Total 

500,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

500,000.00 

100.0000000000% 

Art. 85(2) 

European integrated border management 

ETIAS 

regulation  Total 

500,000.00 

 

 

 

500,000.00 

100.0000000000% 

Art. 85(3) 

Total 

European 

integrated 

border   

 

130,608,782.65 

24,270,157.61 

24,270,157.61 

0.00 

154,878,940.26 

84.3295947343% 

management 

Common visa policy 

Regular actions 

Total 

12,833,618.68 

4,277,872.89 

4,277,872.89 

0.00 

17,111,491.57 

75.0000000146% 

Common visa policy 

Annex IV actions 

Total 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

 

Common visa policy 

Operating support 

Total 

2,535,984.52 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,535,984.52 

100.0000000000% 

Total Common visa policy 

 

 

15,369,603.20 

4,277,872.89 

4,277,872.89 

0.00 

19,647,476.09 

78.2268578905% 

Technical  assistance  -  flat  rate  (Art.  36(5)   

 

8,758,703.15 

 

 

 

8,758,703.15 

100.0000000000% 

CPR) 

Grand total 

 

 

154,737,089.00 

28,548,030.50 

28,548,030.50 

0.00 

183,285,119.50 

84.4242508187% 

 

EN 

2 

 

EN 




    

  

  
